CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1648
Heard at Montreal, Tuesday, May 12, 1987
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN NATI ONAL RAI LWAY COMPANY
and
THE BROTHERHOOD OF MAI NTENANCE OF WAY EMPLOYEES

EX PARTE

DI SPUTE:

Appeal agai nst discipline assessed M. Wayne Snith which resulted in
his dism ssal, effective 05 March, 1986, for accunul ati on of denerit
mar ks.

BROTHERHOOD STATEMENT OF | SSUE:

The Brotherhood contends that at M. Smith's formal investigation

hel d February 17, 1986, the Conpany violated Article 18.2, 18.3, 18.4
and Appendix IV of Agreenent 10.1 by failing to allow M. Snmith and
his accredited union representative the right to ask questions and
hear evidence fromall the alleged irregularities for which he was

di sci pli ned.

The Conpany deni es the Brotherhood's contention.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD:
(SGD.) G Schneider

System Federati on Cener al
Chai r man

There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:

T.D. Ferens - Manager Labour Rel ations, Mntreal

J. Dunn - System Labour Rel ations O ficer, Montreal

H Prystie - Roadnaster, Sym ngton

B. Bittner - Track Mi ntenance Foreman, Syni ngton

M Vaill ancourt - Coordi nator Engi neering Special Projects,
Mont r eal

And on behal f of the Brotherhood;

G. Schnei der - System Federati on General Chairman, W nni peg
T. A. Jasson - Federation General Chairnman, W nnipeg
M A. Cottheil - Assistant to the Vice-President, Otawa



AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

At the hearing the Union's representative advised the Arbitrator that
the Union did not seek a definitive interpretation of Article 18.2
(d) of the Collective Agreenent, a portion of the Collective
Agreenment which deals with evidential procedure in the gathering of
information in a disciplinary investigation. The evidence
establishes that on at |east three occasions, on January 28, 1986,
February 9, 1986, and February 10, 1986 respectively, the grievor
refused to perform assigned duties, alleging anong other things that
it was too cold and that the working conditions surrounding the snow
cl earance of switches assigned to himwere unsafe because of

i nadequat e provision for | ookouts.

Those assertions are not sustained in the material before the
Arbitrator. On each of the occasions in question the grievor was
assigned to work in conjuction with at |east two other enployees, in
a circunstance which allowed every opportunity for a 'buddy systemn
to be in operation, with one nmenber of the crew keeping watch for
train novenments to protect the other two. On the occasion that M.
Smith alleged that it was too cold to work, he and his fellow crew
menbers had just conpleted a one hour coffee break and warm up
period, and apparently neither of his fellow enpl oyees had any
difficulty returning to their outdoor duties.

M. Smith's prior record is extensive. At the tine of the
culminating incident it stood at 50 denerits, further including a
90-day suspension and a witten reprimnd. The record reveals
earlier incidents of the grievor leaving the job and failing to
protect his assignnment, as well as being absent w thout |eave and
bei ng at work under the influence of alcohol. |In all of the
circunmst ances the Arbitrator cannot conclude that the 20 denerits
assessed against M. Smith were not within the appropriate range of
di sci plinary response, especially given the grievor's relatively
short years of service. For the foregoing reasons the grievance nust
be di smi ssed.

M CHEL G PI CHER
ARBI TRATOR



